repligen.com
© 2024 Repligen Corporation. All rights reserved. The trademarks mentioned herein
are the property of Repligen Corporation and/or its affiliate(s) or their respective owners.
RPT-00728v2 AVIPure® dsRNA Clear OPUS Column User Guide
AVIPure® dsRNA Clear
OPUS® Column
User Guide
 2

Approx.
mRNA to load Notes
8 x 200 µL  23052208R Strip of 8 Robocolumns®  80 µg dsRNA per
column 2 mg per column For use with Tecan fluid
management system for
rapid process development 8 x 600 µL 23052208R-30 Strip of 8 Robocolumns 240 µg dsRNA per
column 6 mg per column
0.5 mL 23052205 0.5 x 2.5 cm Minichrom® column 0.2 mg  5 mg
For small scale process
development
1 mL 23052206 0.5 x 5 cm MiniChrom column  0.4 mg 10 mg
5 mL 23052204-100 0.8 x 10 cm MiniChrom column  2 mg 50 mg
10 mL 23052207-100 1.13 x 10 cm MiniChrom column 4 mg 100 mg
50 mL 23052210V-100 2.5 x 10 cm Valichrom® column  20 mg 500 mg Excellent tool for scale up
and process validation
50 mL BC-025-DRNA-100-G 2.5 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 20 mg 500 mg Process 3 L per hour
200 mL BC-050-DRNA-100-G 5 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 80 mg 2 g Process 12 L per hour
500 mL BC-081-DRNA-100-G 8.1 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 200 mg 5 g Process 31 L per hour
800 mL BC-100-DRNA-100-G 10 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 320 mg 8 g Process 47 L per hour
1200 mL
(1.2L) BC-126-DRNA-100-G 12.6 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 480 mg 12 g Process 75 L per hour
1500 mL
(1.5 L) BC-140-DRNA-100-G 14 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 600 mg 15 g Process 92 L per hour
3000 mL
(3.0 L) BC-200-DRNA-100-G 20 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 1200 mg (1.2 g) 30 g Process 188 L per hour
5000 mL
(5.0 L) BC-250-DRNA-100-G 25 cm ID x 10 cm bed height 2000 mg (2.0 g) 50 g Process 295 L per hour
 10